## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 229 by Senator Claitor

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, lines 6 and 12, change "three" to "two"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 29, change "three" to "two"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, lines 3, 12 and 13, change "three" to "two"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 6, lines 21 and 24, change "three" to "two"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 7, line 18, change "three" to "two"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 7, between lines 21 and 22, insert the following:
- "E.(1) The district and the proposed municipality created shall
  be liable for its proportionate share of the parish's outstanding debt
  secured by the parish taxes and its proportionate share of all unfunded
  liabilities of the parish, including pension plans and other post
  employment plans.
- 18 (2) In addition, upon the incorporation, the parish shall no longer
  19 be responsible for providing any municipal services as provided by law,
  20 unless otherwise agreed to through a cooperative endeavor agreement
- 21 <u>or memorandum of understanding or other agreement.</u>"